
In accordance with the County’s Holiday Policy: In the event a holiday falls on Sunday, the

following Monday shall be deemed to be the holiday. In the event the holiday falls on Saturday,


the preceding Friday shall be deemed to be the holiday. In the event the scheduled holiday

shall be moved to either a Friday or Monday and that day is already observed as another


County holiday, the scheduled holiday shall be given on the next available business day.  
Therefore, the holidays for this fiscal year are as follows:

INDIGENOUS PEOPLES DAY: Monday, October 9, 2023 

VETERANS DAY: Friday, November 10, 2023 (Observed) 

THANKSGIVING DAY: Thursday, November 23, 2023

DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING: Friday, November 24, 2023 

CHRISTMAS EVE: Monday, December 25, 2023

 CHRISTMAS DAY: Tuesday, December 26, 2023 (Observed) 
NEW YEAR'S EVE: Monday, January 1,2024 
NEW YEAR'S DAY: Tuesday, January 2, 2024 (Observed) 
MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY: Monday, January 15, 2024 

PRESIDENT'S DAY: Monday, February 19, 2024

GOOD FRIDAY: Friday, March 29, 2024

CESAR CHAVEZ DAY: Monday, April 1, 2024

MEMORIAL DAY: Monday, May 27, 2024

JUNETEENTH: Wednesday, June 19, 2024

INDEPENDENCE DAY: Thursday, July 4, 2024

LABOR DAY: Monday, September 2, 2024

***This schedule does not apply to employees subject to the collective bargaining

agreement between the County and El Paso Sheriff’s Office Association.***

For future reference

on Holiday Leave, you


may go to 
County Policies.

Select Leave Policies, 
 Select Holidays .

Holiday LeaveHoliday Leave
El Paso CountyEl Paso County

http://www.epcounty.com/hr/policies.htm
http://www.epcounty.com/hr/documents/policies/Holiday_Leave.pdf



